The COUNTY agrees to pay for the age based fare free transit pilot program as outlined in 

Exhibit A. 

3.  Payments by the COUNTY to the CITY shall be made in equal quarterly amounts for the 

periods beginning October 1, 2021, through September 30, 2022 (FY22).  The COUNTY agrees to 

make payment in an amount totaling one hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000) for service, as 

detailed on Exhibit A. 

4. The COUNTY agrees to pay invoices within the time period after receipt of invoice as 

enumerated in Sections 218.70 – 218.80, Florida Statutes.  Any disputed invoice must be brought to 

the attention of the City official named below within ten days of receipt of such invoice, as specified